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State City Last First Credentials Subject(s) Email Address Phone Number

AK Anchorage Myers Amy

MSN RN ACNS-BC 

CNS-CP CAPA 

CGRN    Emerging Technology amy.myers@providence.org 907-212-3061

AL Birmingham Thomas Lynne

BSN RN CGRN 

CFER      

Ambulatory/Operational 

Management lynneathomas@bellsouth.net (205) 913-4083
AL Huntsville Maze-Buckley Rhonda RN         Disease/Procedure Skills Rlbuckley86@hotmail.com 256-303-7701
AL ANNAPOLIS Knight Linda BSN RN        Esophageal manometry lindaknight@verizon.net (410) 991-8138

AL Birmingham Thomas Lynne

BSN RN CGRN 

CFER     Infection Prevention lynnethomas@imsready.com (205) 913-4083
AZ Phoenix Clark Patricia MSN RN CGRN       CMS and JC readiness patricia.f.clark@mayo.edu 480-342-2458
AZ Scottsdale Farley Kelley RN BSN        Disease kelley_farley40@hotmail.com 480-301-7587
AZ Scottsdale Stoa Jean BSN RN        Disease stoa.jean@mayo.edu 480-301-5522

AZ Scottsdale Yows Catherine BSN RN CGRN       

Disease Process and Workflow 

Standardization yows.catherine@mayo.edu 480-323-0148

AZ Gilbert Bradley Debi MSN-L RN        

Endoscopic Ultrasonography 

in a Free-standing Ambulatory 

Surgery Center: Safety and 

Economic Feasibility dbradley@arizonaendoscopy.com 480-253-5660

AZ Gilbert Sachdev Mankanwal M.D         Endoscopy. Resection

msachdev@arizonadigestivehealth.c

om 901-620-7615

AZ Phoenix Griesbach Cheryl RN         

Fecal Micorbiota Transplant 

for C. difficile griesbach.cheryl@mayo.edu 480-342-1104
AZ Scottsdale Maske Michael BA         Personal Health for Nurses Michael@voiceofthenurse.com (480) 748-1912

CA San Diego Farwell Mary

RN BSN Sedation 

Certified      

Ambulatory/Emerging 

Technology/Evidence-based 

Practice/Research mary.farwell@sharp.com (619) 559-0962

CA Los Angeles Bildzukewicz Nikolai MD Disease nikolai.bildzukewicz@med.usc.edu 215-495-9805
CA Orange Alejaga Joanna RN BSN CGRN       Education alejagaj@uci.edu (714) 9242190

CA Orange Lardizabal Jay

RN BSN MAN 

CGRN      Education jay_lard@yahoo.com (815) 7689884

CA Carlsbad Boer Debbie  RN BSN       GI Nurses around the World derkinadenboer@gmail.com 760 434-2789
CA Beverly Hills edgelow Cynthia msn rn corn       Infection control Cynthiaedgelow@gmail.com (480) 577-2082

CA Carlsbad Boer Debbie  BSN RN CGRN      

Sharing GI knowledge in the 

developing world derkinadenboer@gmail.com 760-434-2789
CA torrance richardson kimberly agts         the role of the gi tech kimberly.richardson@tmmc.com 310-517-4707
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Canada

Winnipeg, 

Manitoba Alfa Michelle Ph.D. FCCM  Infection Prevention malfa@sbrc.ca 204 997-0603
CT Hartford Sarisley Christine MS APRN CGRN  CGRN Certification Review csarisle@stfranciscare.org (860) 714-4000
CT Manchester Buch Peter MD AGAF FACP  Disease ctgimd@aol.com 860 573 1217

CT Tolland Day Michelle Rn MSN CGRN  

infection cprevention / 

endoscope reprocessing mydayboys@sbcglobal.net 860-463-7375
CT Manchester Buch Peter MD AGAF FACP  Irritable Bowel Syndrome ctgimd@aol.com 860 649 4329

CT Waterbury Stevens Pete

Master of Science 

in Management 

and 

Organizational 

Leadership  

Operational 

Management/Leadership hooah509@sbcglobal.net (203) 577-8325

DC Washington Yazigi Nada MD  

Disease/Pediatric/Liver and 

Intestinal Transplantation nada.a.yazigi@gunet.georgetown.ed

u 202-329-3603

FL Lutz DelCampo Rhonda
BSN RN CGRN  

Antegrade-Retrograde 

Esophageal Dilation
runninrhonda1121@gmail.com

813-624-2191
FL Lutz DelCampo Rhonda BSN RN CGRN  Barrett's esophagus runninrhonda1121@gmail.com 813-624-2191

FL Tampa Provenzano Janice  MSN-ED RN CGRN  Diease Process provenzanojanice@yahoo.com 813 928 0869
FL Plantation Hando India BSN RN CGRN  Disease/ GI bleeding rnhando@aol.com 954-232-6032

FL The Village Goolsby Oscar  MBA BSN RN  

Does scope tip protectors 

promote bacteria growth Oscar.Goolsby@va.gov 352-674-5000

FL Tampa Provenzano Janice  MSN-ED RN CGRN  Pancreatic Malignancy provenzanojanice@yahoo.com 813 9280869

FL Tampa Mohar Kandace BSN RN CGRN  Serious Incident and details kandymohar@msn.com 813.293.7271
FL Gulf Breeze Cook Karen RN BSN  Understanding HCAHPS karen.cook@studergroup.com 850-943-1099
GA Atlanta Morris Steven Ancillary Services smorris@atlantagastro.com (404) 881-1094

GA Atlanta Briggs Kristie

Cryotherapy and Argon 

Plasma Coagulation kristie.briggs@erbe-usa.com (404) 309-8640

GA Atlanta Lyles Pamela

MEd BSN RN 

CGRN  Education pamela.fryer@emoryhealthcare.org 404-989-8084
GA Canton Collins Beverly MSN RN CGRN  Evidence-Based Practice bev_collins@bellsouth.net 770-876-3995
GA Atlanta Shields Kelly BS-B/M  Infection Prevention kelly.shields@northside.com (678)451-0247
GA Clarkston McGinty Betty RN MS CGRN  Leadership mcgintybs@aol.com 404-680-2383
GA Lilburn Chandler Rebecca BSN RN CGRN  Manometry & pH rebecca.chandler@piedmont.org 404-605-3840
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GA Roswell Truscott Wava PhD. MBA.        

MODS, MOF and death. 

Practices that can amplify or 

reduce adverse consequences Wava.Truscott@kcc.com

770-587-8805; 678-

860-1550
IL Rockford Natal Erica BSN MHA        Accreditation enatal@rockfordgi.com 815-484-7930

IL

Hoffman 

Estates Kearns Kimberly APN         Adult Eosinophilic Esophagitis kimkearns08@gmail.com (708) 651-0324
IL Naperville Eisemon Nancy          Certification neisemon@gmail.com 630-995-9861
IL Chicago Bancroft Barb RN MSN PNP       Clinical bbancr9271@aol.com 312-543-7688
IL Joliet Rubin Michele          Disease michele.rubin@uchospitals.edu (815) 347-8307

IL Chicago Joseph Simi DNP APN NP-C      Disease/Emerging Technology sjesto@gisolutionsinc.com 773-677-3225

IL Palos Park Pezdek Cecelia MSN MSHA CGRN       

Infection  Prevention in the GI 

Lab cecelia.pezdek@advocatehealth.com

708-473-4232, w-

630-275-1582

IL Joliet Rubin Michele APN CNS CGRN       

Pathogenesis of IBD, 

medications and how they 

work, current guidelines of 

treatment michele.rubin@uchospitals.edu (773) 702-2811

IL Naperville Eisemon Nancy

RN MPH 

APRN/CNS CGRN      

Understanding the Value and 

Opportunities of Professional 

Nursing Certification neisemon@gmail.com 630-995-9861
IN Madison Keith Colleen MSN RN CGRN       Leadership lctkeith@roadrunner.com 812-701-2558
IN Zionsville Herron-RIce LeaRae          Liver Oncology lherron2@iuhealth.org 317-442-8800

IN MADISON KEITH COLLEEN MSN RN CGRN       

NETWORKING AND 

DEVELOPING RELATIONSHIPS KEITHC@KDHMADISON.ORG 812-866-5155

IN Fishers Diskey Angela MSN CGRN        

Peer-to-peer Competency 

Evaluation in the Endoscopy 

Unit angeladdiskey@yahoo.com 317-509-1500
IN Indianapolis Tyring Michele BSN RN CGRN       Procedure Skills mtyring@iuhealth.org 317.696.3607

KS Kansas City Habighorst Laura

BSN RN CAPA 

CGRN      Procedure Skills lhabighorst@aol.com 816-729-8446

MA Norwood Gates Deborah BSN MS CGRN       

A&P of the Biliary and 

Pancreatic Systems norwoodgates@gmail.com 781-710-1833
MA Boston Carvelli Elizabeth MSN RN        anticoagulation safety ecarvell@bidmc.harvard.edu 617-632-8881

MA Wayland Silvius Ellen  RN BSN       

Building a Pediatirc Endoscopy 

Suite within a Hospital esilvius@partners.org 508-358-7256
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MA Plymouth Lally Patricia RN BSN        

Care of Children and Adults 

within an Endoscopy Unit plally02360@yahoo.com 508-224-3946
MA Dedham Grealish Mary MSN RN CGRN       Colon disease process Medirn@aol.com 781-983-5855

MA Boston Grealish Mary MSN RN CGRN       

Disease/Emerging 

Technology/Procedure 

Skills/Obscure GI Bleeding mgrealish@partners.org 781-983-5888

MA Reading Heard Lisa BSN RN CGRN CPN      Infection Control lheard1@partners.org 617-470-6554
MA Reading Heard Lisa BSN RN CGRN       Management lisalisa113@gmail.com (781) 942-7188
MA Lexington Janet          Motility meow333246@aol.com 781-718-7355

MA Boston Freehan Marion RN MPA/HA CNOR       Pediatric, Management mfreehan@partners.org 617-726-8955
MA Reading Heard Lisa BSN RN CGRN       Practice lheard1@partners.org 617-470-6554

MD Baltimore Dudley-Brown Sharon PhD FNP-BC FAAN       Ambulatory sdudley2@jhmi.edu 410-502-4646

MD Arnold Zinder Matthew MS CH CRNA       Ambulatory/Procedure Skills zinderllc@gmail.com (410) 440-0312

MD Baltimore Kumbhari Vivek MD         

Emerging Technology, 

Procedure Skills vkumbha1@jhmi.edu 410 292 2077

MD Chevy Chase Tracey Kathy LPN CCRC        

Evidence-based 

Practice/Research/C-Diff

Kathy.tracey@capitaldigestivecare.c

om (410) 490-0963
MD Parkville Gent Patricia MS BSN RN CCRN     Obstructive Sleep Apnea pgent10910@gmail.com 410-328-5783

MD Annapolis Knight Linda          

Overview of esophageal 

manometry and new 

technology lindaknight@verizon.net (410) 991-8138
MD Baltimore Yung Rex MD FCCP Pulmonary ryung@jhmi.edu 410-258 8442

MD Baltimore Quinn Kimberly ANP ACNP CCRN       

Surgical 

implications/Esophageal 

perforation homefor8@gmail.com 410-744-3223

MI Carleton Theisen Diane  RN BSN       

Anatomy and physiology of 

the GI Tract/How diseases 

affect function, current 

treatment diane_theisen@yahoo.com 734 654 2972

MI Newport Baker Jason          

GI Motility, Constipation, and 

Biomedical Technology jrb@umich.edu 734-936-5567
MN Rochester McAlpine Kathryn RN         complications mcalpine.kathryn@mayo.edu 507.254.3459

MN Rochester Niesen Cynthia

MA MS RN NEA-

BC      

Evidence-based 

Practice/Research niesen.cynthia@mayo.edu (507) 266-7458

MN Burnsville Rocco Catherine MSN RN CNOR       

Infection Prevention - 

Endoscope Reprocessing ckrocco@comcast.net 651-302-6591
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MO Arnold Riddle Shelley MBA MHA LPN  Competent Riddsj@aol.com 314-614-1516

MO Arnold Riddle Shelley MBA MHA BA LPN  Competent Shelley.Riddle@samcstl.org 314-525-4310

MO Saint Louis Bhat Sanjay

Board-certified 

gastroenterologist Disease officegi@mac.com (314) 729-1717
MO ARNOLD Riddle Shelley BA MBA MHA RN  Disease RIDDSJ@AOL.COM 314-614-1516
MO Saint Louis T. Sanjay Bhat MD  Unusual dieases officegi@mac.com (314) 729-1717
NC Greenville Bauer Catherine RNBS CGRN MBA  ERCP ginursebauer@gmail.com 252-847-0506
NC Greenville Matarese Laura PhD RD Probiotics mataresel@ecu.edu 252-744-0243

NH Hampton King Janet BSN.RN.CGRN    

Emerging 

Technology/Procedure Skills meow333246@aol.com 781-718-7355

NJ Mahwah STewart Leslie BA RN CGRN  

Ambulatory/Associate/Disease

/Emerging 

Technology/Infection 

Prevention/Pediatric/Procedur

e Skills Lestew710@aol.com 732-306-2641

NJ Mount Royal Redulla Rhoda DNP RN  

Evidence-based 

Practice/Research rhodaredulla@yahoo.com (856) 343-8597
NJ Sewell Clarke Thomas RN BSN CMSRN  Infection Prevention tommyjc3@hotmail.com (609) 220-1625

NJ Woodland Park Venturella Kimberly BSN RN CGRN  

Motility, High Resolution 

Manometry and Eosinophilic 

Esophagitis mousecatrn@aol.com (862) 221-5780

NJ Mount Royal Redulla Rhoda DNP RN  

Nursing Management of 

Hepatitis C rhodaredulla@yahoo.com 856-343-8597

NJ Woodland Park Venturella Kimberly  BSN RN CGRN  Radio Frequency Ablasion mousecatrn@aol.com (862) 221-5780

NY Webster Huspen Katherinne RN BSN BC  

Ambulatory Inpatient 

Readiness

Katherine_Huspen@urmc.rochester.

edu 585-341-6526

NY Rochester Collins Kristen RN  

Kristen_Collins@URMC.Rochester.ed

u 518-573-5213

OH Willoughby Trolli Patricia BSN RN CGRN     Complications of colonoscopy Patty.t@oh.rr.com 440-516-0337
OH Cleveland Leigh Edward MA  Patient Satisfaction edward@edwardleigh.com 440-338-3056
OH Cleveland Leigh Edward MA  Patient Satisfaction edward@edwardleigh.com (440) 338-3056
OH CLEVELAND COLLINS JAMES Procedure Skills collij@ccf.org 1-216-312-0739

OH Pickerington Miller Roberta(Bobbie)

Sedation scoring for Opioid 

Administration bmiller@ohiohealth.com 614-566-8784
OK Yukon Buffington Kathy BSN RN CGRN  Recertification kathybcgrn@gmail.com 405-831-6170
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OR Medford Eversole Jill MSN RN CNOR       Fecal Transplants jill.eversole@asante.org 541-789-3957
PA Ambridge Nero Pamela BSN RN CGRN       Beginner pamdave1@verizon.net 412-860-4772

PA Pittsburgh Malick Jane BSN RN CGRN       

ERCP:  Anatomy and 

Physiology malickj@upmc.edu 724-612-9873

PA Wattsburg Pound Angie RN CGRN BSN       Feeding Tubes northcarolinatarheels@verizon.net 814-873-4100

PA

Montgomeryvill

e Muscarella Lawrence PhD Infection Prevention Larry@LFM-HCS.com 215-412-4088

PA Philadelphia Dorr-Dorrynek Elise

RN BSN CRRN 

CGRN      pdt cholangiocarcinoma

Elise.Dorr-

dorynek@Jeffersonhospital.org (267) 979-4955

PA Jenkintown Brody Marjorie

CSP PCC CPAE 

Speaker Hall of 

Fame   presentation skills marjorie@brodypro.com 215-886-1688

PA Jenkintown Brody Marjorie

CSP PCC CPAE 

Speaker Hall of 

Fame   Professional Development mroddy@brodypro.com 215-886-1688
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RI Westerly Riley Laryl MSN RNP CGRN       Hepatitis C larylnp@westerlygi.com 401-864-8491

SC Charleston Smith Shannon

 DNP RN ACNS-BC 

CGRN     

conscious sedation, quality, 

safety smithsh@musc.edu 843-792-9237
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SC Charleston Castell Donald MD MACG AGAF      

Esophageal diagnosis and 

testing castell@musc.edu 843-817-8228

SC Mt. Pleasant Schaffner Marilyn

PhD RN NEA-BC 

CGRN      General schaffnm@musc.edu 843-792-7545
SC Charleston Quiros J. MD FAAP       Pediatric Endoscopy quirosj@musc.edu 843-792-5021
TN Antioch M.Darvin April          Life aprildarvin@gmail.com 615-347-4413

TN Clinton Eslinger Michael

Moderate, Procedural and 

Deep Sedation roneslinger@yahoo.com (865) 269-4616

TN Nashville Perri Roman          Non-alcoholic steatohepatitis roman.perri@vanderbilt.edu 615-322-0128

TN Clinton Eslinger Michael CRNA APN MA      

Non-Anesthesia Nurses giving 

Sedation ron@eslinger.net 865-269-4616
TN Nashville Parrish Bo          Patient Testimonial bo.parrish78@gmail.com (615) 337-2591

TX Kingwood Gassoway Darlene RN BSN CGRN       biliary/skills

darlenegassoway@yahoo.com; 

dgassoway@sleh.com 832-355-8165

TX Austin Baugh Haley          

CCFA update on medications, 

surgery and resources Bowiedawgs2010@yahoo.com 512-925-6004

TX Fort worth Stewart Rachel RN BSN APRN DNP      Colorectal Cancer Screening stewartqr@yahoo.com (706) 566-5550

TX Lewisville Hambrick David BSN RN CGRN       

Confocal Miscroscopy, 

Barrett's Esophagus dhambrick63@gmail.com 214-724-8681
TX Allen Shellnutt Cathleen BS RN CGRN       Disease cshellnutt@yahoo.com 469-247-2365

TX Austin Dagher Luz RN

Emerging 

Technology/Pulmonary mdagher@austin.rr.com (512) 460-9828

TX AUSTIN DuBose Jillian CGRN         

Emerging 

Technology/Pulmonary jilldubose@earthlink.net (512) 663-4862

TX Austin Novak Pamela BSN RN CGRN       

Emerging 

Technology/Pulmonary pnovak@austin.rr.com 512 619-2462

TX Austin Taylor Barbara AGTS         

Emerging 

Technology/Pulmonary barbara.taylor.bt@gmail.com 512-619-5946

TX El Paso Rivera Beth BSN CGRN        

Evidence based practice 

review of current literature elizabeth.rivera@tenethealth.com 915 497 0160

TX Grand Prairie Bacchus Donna MSN RN        

Infallmatory bowel disease, 

medication adherence bacchus@uta.edu 956-648-3786
TX Ft Worth Riddle Dru CRNA DNP        Research Druriddle@me.com 817-734-7980

UT Salt Lake City Mallard Teri

Nurse Manager 

BSN       

Evidence-based 

Practice/Research teri.mallard@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5816
UT Salt Lake City Mallard Teri          Patient Satisfaction teri.mallard@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5816
UT Salt Lake City Matheson Jenny          Patient satisfaction jenny.matheson@hsc.utah.edu 801-587-5817
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UT Sandy Glazier Todd          Tech Skills toddglaz@gmail.com 801-580-0951

VA Kents Store Bauer Catherine

RNBS MBA CGRN 

CFER      Ambulatory ginursebauer@gmail.com (607) 435-2205

VA Laneview Dickinson Donna

 RN CGRN CMSRN 

CFER     

Ambulatory/Associate/Emergi

ng Technology/Evidence-

based 

Practice/Research/Procedure 

Skills ddicki2@my.wgu.edu (804) 445-3361
VA Laneview Dickinson Donna  RN CGRN       anorectal manometry donna_dickinson@bshsi.org 804-764-7908

VA Chesterfield Doyle Denise BSN RN        

Care of patients with an AICD 

that require electrocautery in 

the Endoscopy Suite ondgo4fr@yahoo.com 804-357-7777

VA Richmond Chambers Karen RN DNP CGRN       Colorectal Health Awareness kchambers@mcvh-vcu.edu 804-828-8867

VA Louisa Snyder Katie BSN RN CGRN MM      Disease/Infection Prevention kes5y@virginia.edu 434-531-7342

VA Norfolk Raymond Patricia MD FACG        Diverticulosis and Diverticulitis plraymond@rxforsanity.com 757-547-0368

VA Centreville Brotherton Carol PhD MSN RN       

Eating for gastrointestinal 

health cbrothe2@gmu.edu 703-282-1656
VA Charlottesville RN BSN CGRN         Education lmc3f@virginia.edu (434) 243-2801

VA Winchester Hannah Janet RN CGRN        

Emergencies in an  endoscopy 

lab hannahj54@gmail.com 571-209-6465
VA Studley Seay Kristen MSN RN CGRN      employee engagement kristen_seay@bshsi.org 804-764-6441

VA Centreville Brotherton Carol  PhD MSN RN      

Inflammatory bowel disease 

and diet csb8b@virginia.edu 703-282-1656

VA Norfolk schlossberg nancy ba bsn rn cgrn      

Nuts and Bolts for Ambulatory 

Managers nancy.schlossberg@gmail.com 757-333-2534

VA Studley Seay Kristen MSN RN CGRN       Operational Management kristen_seay@bshsi.org

kristen_seay@bshsi

.org

VA Suffolk Malik Pramod

MD FACG FASGE 

AGAF CPI     

Operational 

Management/Procedure Skills pramodmalik@hotmail.com (757) 483-6100
VA Richmond Taylor Cindy          Procedure Skills cindy.taylor3@comcast.net 804-745-3759

VA Laneview Dickinson Donna

RN CGRN CFER 

Manometry 

Specialist 

Reprocessing SME 

Clin III 

Time out and Specimen 

labeling review and 

compliance requirements donna_dickinson@bshsi.org

804-445-3361 or 

804-764-7908
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VT Westford Golden Janet          Pediatric Pouchitis Janet.Golden@vtmednet.org 802-87-3585

WA Seattle Stock Carol JD MN RN      

Legal, Social Media 

Technology, Management cstock@carolstock.com (206) 789-0909

WA Seattle Penberthy Jeanine MSN RN CGRN       procedural hands on learning j_penberthy@hotmail.com 303-249-0494
WA Seattle Habib Habiba RN BSN        Procedure Skills/EUS/ERCP hhabib@u.washington.edu (425) 442-6283

WA Seattle Stock Carol JD MN RN      

Technology, Legal and Risk 

Management cstock@carolstock.com 206.789.0909

WI Maribel Gauthier Peggy MS BSN RN CGRN      

Basic business management 

for nurses.  Including budget, 

meeting planning and 

handling difficult employees. 

Interactive. peggygi@charter.net 920-609-7383
WI Milwaukee Edmiston Jr. Charles PhD CIC Evidence-Based Processes edmiston@mcw.edu 414-379-0033
WI New Berlin nuccio susan          sedation sanuccio@att.net 414-649-7823


